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Holidays

2020 Statutory Holidays

Statutory Holiday Date
New Year's Day Wednesday, Jan. 1, 2020

Family Day Monday, Feb. 17, 2020

Good Friday Friday, April 10, 2020

Victoria Day Monday, May 18, 2020

Canada Day Wednesday, July 1, 2020

Civic Day Monday, Aug. 3, 2020

Labour Day Monday, Sept. 7, 2020

Thanksgiving Day Monday, Oct. 12, 2020

Christmas Day Friday, Dec. 25, 2020

Boxing Day

Saturday, Dec. 26, 2020

NOTE: This holiday will be observed on the following Monday, Dec.
28, 2020.

Additional designated holidays by site

Providence Healthcare site

Float Days Date
Easter Monday Monday, April 13, 2020

Remembrance Day Wednesday, Nov. 11, 2020

St. Joseph's Health Centre site

Float Days Date
Easter Monday Monday, April 13, 2020

November holiday Monday, Nov. 9, 2020

St. Michael's Hospital site

Float Days Date
2nd Monday in June Monday, June 8, 2020

November float day Wednesday, Nov. 11, 2020

For employees holding network positions, (roles are not site specific), your “site” for the purposes of paid holidays will be deemed to
be the site where your payroll is administered.
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